ORDINANCE NO. 285 ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN PLATTED PROPERTY ABUTTING THE CITY OF ANOKA, TO THE CITY OF ANOKA

The City Commission of the City of Anoka do ordain:

Section 1. Pursuant to a proper and sufficient petition by the owners of property platted into lots and blocks and outlots and tracts, piece or parcel of land abutting the City of Anoka, Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

That certain tract of land lying and being in the Southeast Quarter (SEZ) of Section Thirty-one (31), Township Thirty-two (32), Range Twenty-four (24), Anoka County, Minnesota, described as follows: Beginning at the Quarter Section corner on the South side of said Section Thirty-one (31); thence East along the South Section line for 1165 feet; thence North 1707 feet to the South line of the North fifty-five (55) acres of said Southeast Quarter (SE_4^1); thence West along said South line of the North fifty-five (55), acre tract for 1165 feet to the Quarter Section line; thence South along said Quarter line 1707 feet to the place of beginning; said tract having been platted and known as Sunny Acres, Anoka County, Minnesota.

Said platted land platted into lots, blocks or outlots and said tracts, piece or parcel of land is hereby declared to be an addition to the City of Anoka, Minnesota.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect after its passage and publication according to law.

1st Reading:

Sept. 16, 1957. Oct. 7, 1957. Oct. 11, 1957.

2nd Reading:

Published:

Passed this 7th day of October, 1957.

ATTEST:

JOHNSON C. RUDOLF

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Commission of the City of Anoka, Minnesota, at a meeting held on October 7, 1957.

Dated: October 29, 1957.

City Manager & Clerk STATE OF MINNESOTA

#13611

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEC 1 0 1957
Secretary of State